Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Order Date:

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

10-21-2024 CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0613 9900 VET2300000002 4

Procurement Folder: 1191703

Document Name:

Beckley Veterans Nursing Facility Architectural/Engineering

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Beckley Veterans Nursing Facility Architectural/Engineering

Change Order No. 3 - to add $600.00 to the cost
inadvertently not added to the previous change order.

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Buyer Name: David H Pauline

Telephone: 304-558-0067

Email: david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-03-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date:

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-343-7601 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000204787 Requestor Name: Morgan Sheets
THE THRASHER GROUP INC Requestor Phone: 304-736-1027
600 WHITE QAKS BLVD Requestor Email: morgan.sheets@wv.gov
BRIDGEPORT wv 26330
us

2025

FILELOCATION

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF VETERANS ASSISTANCE DIVISION OF VETERANS ASSISTANCE
1900 KANAWHA BLVD 1900 KANAWHA BLVD
BUILDING 5, ROOM 205 BUILDING 5, ROOM 205
CHARLESTON WV 25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301
us us

C R 10-22-2Y4

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

Lofoc by

Total Order Amount: $5,160,400.00

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORJZATION

oate: [ g Ly ¢ fo o?//aoay

J DATE
ELECTRONIC SIGNAT, RE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

/d—ZZ'Zt(

IGNATURE ON FILE

\Ceolaets

Date Printed: Oct 21, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0613 9900 VET2300000002 4

ELECTR%&NATUI&E%Q%\-
S

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order No. 3 - to correct a typo that had the incorrect amount input for Change Order No. 2 which was inadvertently input at $1,392,000.00 instead of
$1,392,600.00. This change is to adjust the contract amount to the correct amount.

Add:
Adding $600.00 as per attached letter from the Agency.
New Contract Total: $5,160,400.00

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81101508 0.00000 0.000000 3281400.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Develop A&E EQI & Other Documents For Beckley Facility

Extended Description:
Phase 1 Basic Services (through 35% Design Phase). $1,148,490.00

Phase 2 Basic Services (35% through project completion phase): $2,132,910.00

Total: $3,281,400.00

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81101508 0.00000 0.000000 1879000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: A&E EOI Beckley Facility - Supplemental Services Phase 1 & 2

Extended Description:
Adding $600.00 to the Phase 2 - Supplemental Services inadvertently missed on Change Order No. 2

Date Printed: Oct 21, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0613 9900 VET2300000002 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPQ-002 2020/05



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS ASSISTANCE

EDWARD A. DIAZ

CABINET SECRETARY
MEMORANDUM
To: Tara Lyle, Buyer Supervisor
West Virginia Purchasing Division
Date: May 25, 2023
From: Heather L. Brunton, CFO@’@’
Subject: 0613 Veterans Assistance CPO VET23*02 - Beckley A&E Contract

After A&E contract for the Beckley Veterans Nursing Facility was finalized, we bacame aware that the
Central Purchasing Order (CPO) had inadvertently omitted supplemental services associated with the
civil engineering portion of the contract. The CPO included all basic services for phase 1 and phase 2 but
omitted the supplemental services listed in Exhibit A. These supplemental services include civil
engineering, landscape, survey, environmental and geotechnical services to be provided during phase 1
of the agreement.

Phase 1 (through 35% Design Phase) of the project consists of:

» Basic Services $1,148,490.00
s Supplemental Services $ 386;400.00

Phase 2 {35% through completion) of the project consists of:

= Basic Services $2,132,910.00
* Supplemental Services $1,392,000.00 ") 61/-\0(_4[0{ lhave b&&{/‘\ $ |I3QQ.(pLU

Please consider this document a request to insert language into the CPO that adds the appropriate
supplemental services.

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD £AST < BUILDING 5 - SUITE 205 - CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305 - 304-558-3661

VETERANS. WV.GCV EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: g Agency:
Buyer: Date: _/ ﬂ_"?-fl,x".-%j Veterans Cemetary

, _ ' Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. [100 {/127[' Z?’E‘W?’ Brittany Spencer
Requisition No.
CPO VET23*02

PF No.:
11911703

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division, The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

: : Provided, if . Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required ' Not Required .
P L q Required . Confirmation
1 ESpeciﬁcations and Pricing Page included ] H H
2 Use of correct specification template ] ]
3 1Use of correct requisition type ] O ]
,[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM - CMA]
4  Use of most current terms and ] ] ]
conditions
WWW. v in/purchase/TCP,
‘ pdf) ,
g i e o e B i —— i, — o ¢ it
5 (Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS Il O ]
6 jSuggested vendors in WvOASIS ] ] 3 ]
i 7 Capltol Building Commlssmn [ Il ] H
pre-approval
8 Fmancmg (Governor’s Office) | ! R ] Il
{ pre-approval
9 J{Fleet Management Division [l N O ]
p_rg—ggproval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10 |Insurance requirements f
O I = N N = A = R
' Automobile Liabmty: ] L O ] ! ]
] Workers’ Compensat:on/Empl 5'; O ———“} ] ] T “|:__|~“_
.. . Liability; R B
: Cyber Liability, [ g PO H
f " Builder's Risk/Installation Floater! ] [ ! N | ]
_P_rt_J{’essional L;'_a_b:Tl-ifj—/Em _|:|_ _L ) O { o —_ﬂit O]
oo o) O | O | O O
" lOfﬁce of Technology CIO pre- aE;_)ioval E_— _I_:l._ _—_; | —‘—J_E_“ ]
; 12 Igﬁa;glr:,erga(?fﬁce (banking) ' A ] ' ] Il
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/ RENEWALS:
1 'Two-party agreement |
B z_—jgieiﬁaé}?cﬁ%g;&d"é_r language O
1 Office of Tech nology CIO approval ] Iﬁ
) {r”\iﬁgl?eté‘/’ﬂaf?{ a't'frfg/other - -
5 |Bond Rider (Construction) O ]
6 Secretary of State Verification ]
7 ,State debarment verification | O
8 'Federal debarment verification iw ]

[ TFI— . em we ue - P P,

*The ltems pre- ~checked are requ:red before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasmg D:ws:on Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

~ 'f/_-p’ SNy
Signature: /QZD ”// INGT

L

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=28704

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort fo ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

THE THRASHER GROUP, INC,

Organization Information

Org Type Effective Date Established Date Filing Date Charter Class Sec Type Termination Date Termination Reason

C | Corperation 6/2/1983 6/2/1983 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

5413 - Professional, Scientific and Techincal Servies - Professional,
Scientific and Techincal Servies ~ Architectural, Engineering and Capltal Stock 25000.0000

Business Purpose Related Services (landscape architects, drafting, geophysical

mapping, testing labs)
Charter County Harrison Control Number 0
Charter State wv Excess Acres 0
At Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value 0.050000
Authorized Shares 500000 Young Entrepreneur Not Specified
Addresses
| Type B Address B
PO BOX 940
Mailing Address BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330
USA
CLAYTON C WHITE
Notice of Process Address PO BOX 940

BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330

600 WHITE OAKS BLVD
Principal Office Address BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330
USA

| Type Address

Type Name/Address

HENRY W THRASHER
Director 600 WHITE OAKS BLVD
BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330

CHAD M RILEY
Director 600 WHITE CAKS BLVD
BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330

HENRY A. THRASHER
203 HICKMAN STREET

Incorporator CLARKSBURG, WV, 26301
USA

HENRY WOOD THRASHER
President 800 WHITE OAKS BLVD
BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330

CLAYTON C. WHITE
Secretary 800 WHITE OAKS BLVD
BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330

CLAYTON C. WHITE
Treasurer 600 WHITE OAKS BLVD
BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330

CHAD M. RILEY
Vice-President 600 WHITE OAKS BLVD
BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330

Type Name/Address

DBA

DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date

BLUE MOUNTAIN AERIAL MAPPING TRADENAME 41172019
| BLUE MOUNTAIN ENGINEERING TRADENAME 4112019
| BLUE MOUNTAIN SURVEYING TRADENAME 4112019

lof3 10/21/2024, 10:13 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

r
BLUE MOUNTAIN, INC. TRADENAME 8/31/2018
PENTREE, INC. TRADENAME 7/25/2014 ) )
DBEA Name Description Effective Date mme
Name Changes
Date Old Name
3/26/2013 THRASHER GROUP, INC.
I 3/18/2013 THRASHER ENGINEERING, INC.
Date_ ©ld Name - B o o
Mergers
Eerbate Merged - o Merged State surv-ived - Survived State_
[ 12/27/2012 - BERKELEY ASSOCIATES, INC. wv THRASHER ENGINEERING, INC., wv
[ 12127/2012 GUSTAFSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. wv THRASHER ENGINEERING, INC. wv
12/27/2012 THRASHER ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. wv THRASHER ENGINEERING, INC. WV
3/5/2013 GEOMETRICS GPS, INC. wv THRASHER ENGINEERING, INC. wv
5/14/2014 RESOURCE ENGINEERING_GROUP, INC. wv THE THRASHEE GROUP, INC. wv
7i25/2014 PENTREE, INC. - wv THE THRASHER GROUP, INC. wv
m; o Merged_ Merged State Survived Survived State
Date Amendment
10/29/2018 STOCK CHANGES, SEE IMAGES
1212172017 CHANGED CAPITAL STOCK
712512014 - MERGER: MERGING PENTREE, INC., A QUALIFIEDWCORPORATION WITH AND INTO THE THRASHER GROUP, INC., A QUALIFIED WV
CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR
[ 5/14/2014 - MERGER: MERGING RESOURCE ENGINEERING GROUP, INC., A QUALIFIED WV CORPORATION WITH AND INTO THE_THRAS?R
| - GROUP, INC., A QUALIFIED WV CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR -
3/26/2013 NAME CHANGE: FROM THRASHER GROUFP, INC.
3/18/2013 NAME CHANGE: FROM THRASHER ENGINEERING, INC,
o 3,512013— - MERGER: MERGING GEOMETRICS_GPS, INC., A QUALIFIED WV CORPORATION WITH AND INTO THRASHER ENGINEERING, INC., A ==
QUALIFIED WV CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR
N o 122712012 MERGER: MERGING BERKELEY ASSOCIATES, INC., A QUALIFIED WV CORPORATION WITH AND INTO THRASHER ENGINEERING, INC., .
A QUALIFIED WV CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR. THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER 18 1/1/2013
121_27;‘,1_2 MERGER: MERGING THRASHER ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., A QUALIFIED WV CORP(-)RATION WITH AND INTO THRASHER ENGINEERING,
[ - INC., A QU_ALIF!ED WV CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR. THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGMOB._ ]
1212712012 MERGER: MERGING GUSTAFSON & ASSOCIATES, INC., A QUALIFIED WV CORPORATION WITH AND INTO THRASHER ENGINEERING,
INC., A QUALIFIED WV CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR. THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER IS 1/1/2013
8/6/1999 INCREASE IN AUTH. CAP. STK FROM $10,000 WITH 100 SHARES AT $100.00 PAR TO $25,000 WITH 25,000 SHARES AT $1.00 PAR VALUE.
111311983 CHANGE OF NAME: FROM H & T ENGINEERING CO.
Date Amendment ) -

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024
2023
2022

2021
5)20
2019
2018
2017x

2016
2015

2017

2013
2012_
2011
2010
-2_009
2008
I 2007
:.2006
éOOS

20f3

2014

10/21/2024, 10:13 AM

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=28704




WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https:/apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization .aspx?org=28704

| 2004
|20
2003
2002

2001

2000

1909
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Monday, October 21, 2024 — 10:13 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia

3o0f3 10/21/2024, 10:13 AM



SAM.gov | Search

1of2

S An official website of the United States government Here's how vop know

) Important Reps and Certs Update Show Details
A Jul 18,2024

Entity Validation Show Details
Sep 17,2024

I sAM.cov
Home  Search DataBank  DataServices Help

Search

Select Domain
All Domains

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information an how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words ®
O Alt Words @

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 1606N020Q02

{rthe thrashergroup® x
Federal Organizations
Enter Code or Name v

Status

Active
D Inactive

No matches found

Your search did not return any resuilts.

To view Entity Registrations, you must sign in.

Signin

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Our Website
About This Site
Our Community
Release Notes

System Alerts

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25&sort=-modifiedDate&...

o

Feedback

Our Partners
Acquisition.gov
USASpending.gov
Grants.gov

More Partners

AllWords

Search Editar

®
®

e.g. 1606N020Q02

See All Alerts

Reset O

10/21/2024, 10:14 AM



SAM.gov | Search https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25&sort=-modifiedDate& ...

Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact
© A WARNING
This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is
G S‘f\ subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

This system cantains Contrelled Unclassified Information {CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this information are
required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order €10 2103.2 CUi Palicy.

SAM.gov
An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration

20f2 10/21/2024, 10:14 AM



